A Claimant receiving Benefit for CIC shall terminate coverage for 
benefits under the Death and Disability insurance coverage 
provided under the Credit Shield Policy.
‘‘BENEFIT TABLE''

The maximum sum of Indebtedness with FH insured against Critical 
Illness would be, subject to a maximum payable Benefit of AED 
250,000/- (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dirhams), as illustrated in 
the following table:

“Cardholder” means the holder of a valid Principal Card issued by 
FH. Each participating Cardholder will be treated as a separate 
Insured or Claimant for the purpose of claiming Benefits under this